
electric motors & brake motors

Obeki Marine motors for main and 
auxiliary propulsion

Motores Marinos Obeki para propulsión 
principal y auxiliar de barcos

PRK
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Obeki designs and manufactures motors for main 
propulsion and auxiliary propulsion for vessels

• Robust and reliable.

• IP23 and IP55 mechanical protection, 
others available on request.

• High starting torque and maximum torque.

• Customised couplings.

• Universal or customised shaft outputs
(diameter, length, key).

• Assembly on B3 legs or B5,V1 flange. 
Other assemblies available on request.

• Refrigeration:

 – IC411, with fan in the shaft.

 – IC416, with forced ventilation.

 – IC71W, liquid cooling.

• Customized Terminal boxes, upper or
side Position.

• Second auxiliary terminal box for
the connection of sensors, resistors, 
encoders, etc.

• Robustos y fiables.

• Protección mecánica IP23 e IP55, otros
bajo demanda.

• Alto par de arranque y par Máximo.

• Acoplamientos personalizados.

• Salidas de eje (diámetro, longitud, 
chaveta) universales o personalizadas.

• Montaje sobre patas B3 o brida B5,V1. 
Otros montajes bajo demanda.

• Refrigeración:

 – IC411, con ventilador en el eje.

 – IC416, con ventilación forzada.

 – IC71W, refrigeración liquida..

• Colocación de caja de bornas superior o
lateral.

• Segunda caja de bornas auxiliar para
conexionado de sondas, resistencias, 
encoders…

MECHANICAL
CHARACTERISTICS

CARACTERÍSTICAS
MECÁNICAS

• Auxiliary propulsion.

• Main propulsion.

• Side propulsion.

• Hybrid propulsion: 

 – Diesel – electric.
 – PTI/PTO. 

• Custom-made permanent magnet
motors (PMM). 

• Manufacture of electric motors for Bow
thrusters. Rotor/stator sets.

• Designed for below-deck applications in
reduced spaces.

• Motors designed and manufactured in
accordance with applicable Classification
Societies Standards: 

 – BV (Bureau Veritas)  
 – LRS (Lloyd’s Register of Shipping)
 – GL (Germanischer Lloyd)
 – DNV (Dersk Norske Veritas)
 – CCS (China Classification Society)
 – ABS (American Bureau Society) 
 – RINA (Registro Italiano)
 – RMRS (Russian Maritime Register 

of Shipping)
 – NK (Japanese Marine Standards)
 – KR (Korean Register)

• Propulsión auxiliar.

• Propulsión principal.

• Propulsión lateral.

• Propulsión híbrida: 

 – Diesel – eléctrica.
 – PTI/PTO. 

• Fabricación a medida de motores de
imanes permanentes (PMM). 

• Fabricación de motores para Bow
thrusters. También conjuntos estátor/rotor.

• Diseñados para aplicaciones bajo
cubierta en espacios reducidos.

• Motores diseñados y fabricados de
acuerdo con las normas de la Entidad
Clasificadora que aplique: 

 – BV (Bureau Veritas)  
 – LRS (Lloyd’s Register of Shipping)
 – GL (Germanischer Lloyd)
 – DNV (Dersk Norske Veritas)
 – CCS (China Classification Society)
 – ABS (American Bureau Society) 
 – RINA (Registro Italiano)
 – RMRS (Russian Maritime Register 

of Shipping)
 – NK (Japanese Marine Standards)
 – KR (Korean Register)

APPLICATION APLICACIÓN
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Obeki diseña y fabrica motores para propulsión principal y 
auxiliar de barco

• Electronic drives developed in association
with the operation of the machine as a
generator, enabling the energy generated
to be connected to the general net of the
vessel.

• Optimised for continuous S1 operation
service.

• High-efficiency motors in accordance
with standard IE2 or IE3.

• Adapted for work with frequency
inverter: insulated bearings, etc.

• Control by design of the start-up current
for the protection of the electronics
associated with the installation.

• F class of insulation. H class of
insulation on request.

• Instalation of high-precision encoders, 
heating resistor, PTC / PT100 sensors...

• Desarrollo de la electrónica asociada al
trabajo de la máquina como generador, 
que permite utilizar la energía generada
para los usos generales del barco.

• Optimizados para servicio de
funcionamiento S1 continuo.

• Motores de alta eficiencia de acuerdo a la
norma IE2 o IE3.

• Adaptados para trabajo con variador de
frecuencia: rodamientos aislados…

• Control por diseño de la intensidad
de arranque para la protección de la
electrónica asociada a la instalación.

• Grado de aislamiento F. Aislamiento grado
H bajo demanda.

• Instalación de encoders de alta precisión, 
resistencia calefactoras, sondas PTC/
PT100…

• Carcasas de hierro fundido y/o acero
mecanosoldado, dependiendo de la
especificación y el tamaño de la serie.

• Tornillería a elección del cliente: 
Inoxidable grado A2-A4, pavonados
(bluing), zincados…

• Protección superficial (pintura, materiales
y proceso), incluyendo preparación de
superficie por granallado.

• Sistema de pintura C3H-H y C5M-H
disponibles bajo demanda. 

• Color de pintura RAL a elección del
cliente. RAL5003 como estándar. 

ELECTRICAL
CHARACTERISTICS

CARACTERÍSTICAS
ELECTRICAS

MATERIALS MATERIALES

• Cast iron and / or welded steel casing, 
according to specifications and the size
of the series.

• Nuts and screws as requested by
the customer: A2-A4 grade stainless, 
bluing, zinc-plated, etc.

• Surface protection (paint, materials and
process), including blasting surface
preparation.

• C3H-H and C5M-H paint system
available on request. 

• RAL paint colour as requested by the
customer. RAL5003 as standard. 
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Technical chart of main and auxiliary propulsion motors
Tabla técnica de motores de propulsión principal y auxiliar de barco

Obeki calculates, designs and manufactures motors on a customised 
basis according to customer requirements and specifications. The data 
contained in the table are therefore for reference purposes only. 

Please do not hesitate to contact us for any query you may have related 
to any motor that is not contained on the table above.

Other specifications on request.

Obeki calcula, diseña y fabrica los motores a medida de las necesidades y 
especificaciones de sus clientes. Por tanto los datos presentes en la tabla 
son solo referenciales. 

Para cualquier consulta de un motor que no encaje en la tabla superior no 
duden en consultarnos.

Otras especificaciones bajo demanda.

MODELS
MODELOS

SIZE
TAMAÑO

1500rpm - 4 poles   1500 rpm - 4-polos
S1

PN IN (A)
(%) TN (Nm)

kW CV 380V 400V 690V

PRK-28XL55 280XL 200 272 358 340 - 95,7 1290

PRK-3155 315 200 272 358 340 - 95,7 1290

PRK-3555 355 IPV 500 680 878 834 - 96,5 3210

PRK-4055 400 500 680 878 834 - 96,5 3210

PRK-4555 450 800 1088 - 1347 779 96,6 5130

PRK-5055 500 1250 1700 - - 1198 97,0 8020

MODELS
MODELOS

SIZE
TAMAÑO

1000rpm - 6 poles   1000 rpm - 6-polos
S1

PN IN (A)
(%) TN (Nm)

kW CV 380V 400V 690V

PRK-28XL55 280XL 132 180 243 231 - 95,3 1280

PRK-3155 315 132 180 243 231 - 95,3 1280

PRK-3555 355 IPV 450 612 - 783 454 96,5 4350

PRK-4055 400 450 612 - 783 454 96,5 4350

PRK-4555 450 630 857 - 1106 641 96,7 6050

PRK-5055 500 1000 1360 - - 1003 97,0 9600

MODELS
MODELOS

SIZE
TAMAÑO

750 rpm - 8 poles   750 rpm - 8-polos
S1

PN IN (A)
(%) TN (Nm)

kW CV 380V 400V 690V

PRK-28XL55 280XL 110 150 217 206 - 94,3 1420

PRK-3155 315 110 150 217 206 - 94,3 1420

PRK-3555 355 IPV 315 428 589 560 533 95,8 4040

PRK-4055 400 315 428 589 560 533 95,8 4040

PRK-4555 450 630 857 - 1184 745 96,0 8080

PRK-5055 500 800 1088 - 1486 859 96,2 10260

IPVEfficiency
Rendimiento

Increase power versión
Versión potenciada

Nominal torque
Par nominal

Nominal current
Corriente nominal

Nominal power
Potencia nominal

IP55

TECHNICAL DATA DATOS TÉCNICOS
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Dimensions table 
Tabla de dimensiones 

Obeki calculates, designs and manufactures motors on a customised 
basis according to customer requirements and specifications. The data 
contained in the table are therefore for reference purposes only, based on 
standard IEC 600072-1, and may be modified for customisation according 
to customer requirements.

Please do not hesitate to contact us for any query you may have related 
to any motor that is not contained on the table above.

Obeki calcula, diseña y fabrica los motores a media de las necesidades y 
especificaciones de sus clientes. Por tanto los datos presentes en la tabla 
son solo referenciales, basados en la norma IEC 600072-1, y pueden ser 
modificados para personalizarlos a las necesidades del cliente.

Para cualquier consulta de un motor que no encaje en la tabla superior no 
duden en consultarnos.

IP55

IM B3: IM V1 / B5:

MODELS
MODELOS

SIZE
TAMAÑO N. POLES

Nºde POLOS

General dimensions IM B3
Dimensiones Generales IM B3

General dimensions IM V1/B5
Dimensiones Generales IM V1/B5

Shaft outlet
Salida de eje

I.E.C H A B C K L* P N S T M D E F GA

PRK-2855 280 4/6/8/10/12 10 457 419 190 24 1150 550 450 8Ø19 5 500 75 140 20 79,5

PRK-28XL55 280 4/6/8/10/12 10 457 419 190 24 1236 550 450 8Ø19 5 500 75 140 20 79,5

PRK-3155 315 4/6/8/10/12 315 508 457 216 28 1365 660 550 8Ø24 6 600 80 170 22 85

PRK-3555 355 4/6/8/10/12 355 610 630 254 28 1795 800 680 8Ø24 6 740 110 210 28 118

PRK-4055 400 4/6/8/10/12 400 686 630 280 35 1795 1000 880 8Ø28 6 940 110 210 28 118

PRK-4555 450 4/6/8/10/12 450 800 900 280 35 2180 1000 880 8Ø28 6 940 110 210 32 137

PRK-5055 500 4/6/8/10/12 500 900 1120 315 42 2650 1150 1000 8Ø28 6 1080 140 250 36 146

* Referenced values that may vary depending on the double shaft end, forced 
ventilation or brake.

* Valores referenciales que varían en función de la doble salida de eje, ventilación 
forzada o freno.

Dimensions in millimeters / Dimensiones en milímetros

B

L

C A

P

GA

F

D

E

T

N

L

SM

K

H
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Technical chart of main and auxiliary propulsion motors
Tabla técnica de motores de propulsión principal y auxiliar de barco

IP23

MODELS
MODELOS

SIZE
TAMAÑO

1500rpm - 4 poles   1500 rpm 4-polos
S1

PN IN (A)
(%) TN (Nm)

kW CV 380V 400V 690V

PRK-2823 280 200 272 358 340 - 95,7 1290

PRK-28XL23 280XL 280 381 499 474 - 95,6 1800

PRK-3123 315 280 381 499 474 - 95,6 1800

PRK-3523 355 IPV 800 1088 - 1347 779 96,6 5130

PRK-4023 400 800 1088 - 1347 779 96,6 5130

PRK-4523 450 1250 1700 - - 1198 97,0 8020

MODELS
MODELOS

SIZE
TAMAÑO

1000rpm - 6 poles   1000 rpm - 6-polos
S1

PN IN (A)
(%) TN (Nm)

kW CV 380V 400V 690V

PRK-2823 280 132 180 243 231 - 95,3 1280

PRK-28XL23 280XL 225 306 397 377 - 95,9 2180

PRK-3123 315 225 306 397 377 - 95,9 2180

PRK-3523 355 IPV 630 857 - 1106 641 96.7 6050

PRK-4023 400 630 857 - 1106 641 96,7 6050

PRK-4523 450 1000 1360 - - 1003 97,0 9600

MODELS
MODELOS

SIZE
TAMAÑO

750 rpm - 8 poles   750 rpm - 8-polos
S1

PN IN (A)
(%) TN (Nm)

kW CV 380V 400V 690V

PRK-2823 280 110 150 217 206 - 94,3 1420

PRK-28XL23 280XL 180 245 339 322 - 95,0 2310

PRK-3123 315 180 245 339 322 - 95,0 2310

PRK-3523 355 IPV 630 857 - 1184 745 96,0 8080

PRK-4023 400 630 857 - 1184 745 96,0 8080

PRK-4523 450 800 1088 - 1486 859 96,2 10260

TECHNICAL DATA DATOS TÉCNICOS

Obeki calculates, designs and manufactures motors on a customised 
basis according to customer requirements and specifications. The data 
contained in the table are therefore for reference purposes only. 

Please do not hesitate to contact us for any query you may have related 
to any motor that is not contained on the table above.

Other specifications on request.

Obeki calcula, diseña y fabrica los motores a medida de las necesidades y 
especificaciones de sus clientes. Por tanto los datos presentes en la tabla 
son solo referenciales. 

Para cualquier consulta de un motor que no encaje en la tabla superior no 
duden en consultarnos.

Otras especificaciones bajo demanda.

IPVEfficiency
Rendimiento

Increase power versión
Versión potenciada

Nominal torque
Par nominal

Nominal current
Corriente nominal

Nominal power
Potencia nominal
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IP23

L

H

B A

Dimensions table 
Tabla de dimensiones 

Dimensions in millimeters / Dimensiones en milímetros

MODELS
MODELOS

SIZE
TAMAÑO N. POLES

Nºde POLOS

General dimensions IM B3
Dimensiones Generales IM B3

Shaft outlet
Salida de eje

I.E.C H A B C K L* P N S T M D E F GA

PRK-2823 280 4/6/8/10/12 10 457 419 190 24 1236 550 450 8Ø19 5 500 75 140 20 79,5

PRK-28XL23 280 4/6/8/10/12 10 457 419 190 24 1236 550 450 8Ø19 5 500 80 170 22 85

PRK-3123 315 4/6/8/10/12 315 508 457 216 28 1365 660 550 8Ø24 6 600 110 210 28 118

PRK-3523 355 4/6/8/10/12 355 610 630 254 28 1795 800 680 8Ø24 6 740 110 210 28 118

PRK-4023 400 4/6/8/10/12 400 686 630 280 35 1795 1000 880 8Ø28 6 940 110 210 32 137

PRK-4523 450 4/6/8/10/12 450 800 900 280 35 2180 1000 880 8Ø28 6 940 140 250 36 146

C

IM B3:

K

GA

F

D

E

S

M

P

T

N

L

Obeki calculates, designs and manufactures motors on a customised 
basis according to customer requirements and specifications. The data 
contained in the table are therefore for reference purposes only, based on 
standard IEC 600072-1, and may be modified for customisation according 
to customer requirements.

Please do not hesitate to contact us for any query you may have related 
to any motor that is not contained on the table above.

Obeki calcula, diseña y fabrica los motores a media de las necesidades y 
especificaciones de sus clientes. Por tanto los datos presentes en la tabla 
son solo referenciales, basados en la norma IEC 600072-1, y pueden ser 
modificados para personalizarlos a las necesidades del cliente.

Para cualquier consulta de un motor que no encaje en la tabla superior no 
duden en consultarnos.

* Referenced values that may vary depending on the double shaft end, forced 
ventilation or brake.

* Valores referenciales que varían en función de la doble salida de eje, ventilación 
forzada o freno.

IM V1 / B5:

General dimensions IM V1/B5 
Dimensiones Generales IM V1/B5
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